the plans and specifications in good condition within thirty (30) days following the award of the 

contract or the rejection of the bids covered by such plans and specifications. 

S 103: Advertising for Bids, Letting of Contracts, criminal Conspiracies 

All contracts for public work involving an expenditure of more than thirty-five thousand 

dollars ($35,000) and all purchase contracts involving a yearly aggregate expenditure of more 

than twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) shall be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder 

furnishing the required bid security after advertisement for sealed bids in the manner